eighty-three (83) inches in width for a total size of approximately fifty-five (55) square feet.  

2. Install two (2) internally illuminated channel letter signs to read “Texas Western Wearhouse” to feature internal 

illumination and forty-nine (49) inches in height and one hundred and fifty-six (156) inches in width for a total size of 

approximately fifty-three (53) square feet each.  

3. Install new channel letters on the two existing canopy signs. The size of the steel backer panel will not be modified. 

The proposed LED Channel letters will read “Corral, Stetson, Ariat and Lucchese” and will feature forty-two (42) 

inches in height and three hundred and sixty (360) inches in width for a total size of approximately one hundred and 

five (105) square feet each.  

APPLICABLE CITATIONS: 

Historic Design Guidelines, Chapter 3, Guidelines for Signage 

General Principles 

The following General Principles for signage will be considered during the review process in conjunction with the

[...]

This property is immediately north of Main Plaza and San Fernando Cathedral.  

c. WALL SIGN (Channel Letters) – The applicant has proposed to install two (2) internally illuminated channel letter 

signs to read “Texas Western Wearhouse” to feature internal illumination and forty-nine (49) inches in height and one 

hundred and fifty-six (156) inches in width for a total size of approximately fifty-three (53) square feet each. The 

Guidelines for Signage 1.E.i. notes that only indirect or bare-bulb sources that do not produce glare should be used to 

illuminate signs. Additionally, the Guidelines for Signage 1.A.

[...]

size of the steel backer panel will not be modified. The proposed LED Channel letters will read “Corral, Stetson, Ariat 

and Lucchese” and will feature forty-two (42) inches in height and three hundred and sixty (360) inches in width for a 

total size of approximately one hundred and five (105) square feet each. The UDC Section 35-612(j)(4) notes that any 

sign which does not identify a business or service within the historic district is prohibited. Per the UDC, these signs are 

prohibited.  

RECOMMENDATION: 

Staff does not recommend approval of items #1 through #3 based on findings a through d.